Position
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Race Number
91
70
84
102
117
115
93
74
100
162
143
83
125
87
16
178
92
139
163
86
75

Race Time Name

00:31:43
00:32:56
00:33:04
00:33:12
00:33:21
00:34:40
00:35:46
00:35:54
00:36:20
00:36:23
00:36:24
00:36:33
00:37:17
00:37:24
00:37:29
00:37:36
00:37:36
00:37:46
00:38:08
00:38:10
00:38:13
00:38:26
00:39:16
00:39:22
00:39:24
00:39:25
00:39:30
00:39:35
00:39:41
00:39:58
00:40:01
00:40:08
00:41:07
00:41:18
00:41:19
00:41:23
00:41:29
00:41:56
00:42:19
00:42:22
00:42:27
00:42:49
00:42:54
00:42:57
00:43:08
00:43:14
00:43:17
00:43:30
00:43:30
00:43:48
00:43:50
00:43:53
00:43:59
00:44:02
00:44:04
00:44:49
00:44:50
00:44:50
00:44:53
00:45:05
00:45:13
00:45:13
00:45:15
00:45:22
00:45:23
00:45:26
00:45:29
00:45:30
00:45:34
00:45:36
00:45:37
00:45:39
00:45:40
00:45:41
00:45:52
00:46:06
00:46:24
00:46:40
00:47:11
00:47:22
00:47:23
00:47:26
00:47:33
00:47:35

Aaron Hoyle
Cameron Caves
Ewan Crawford
James Wright
lain Hutchinson
John Gibbs
Rory McCarthy
Ewan Mitchell
Michael Taylor
Greig Walker
David Cross

Christopher Coleman

David Mowat
Cameron Gowans
Natalie Stewart
Ryan Ferguson
Lewis Kemp
Michael Stratford
James Gribben
Jamie Forsyth
Alistair Sproul
Mark Hooper
Matthew Wilkinson
Drew Nutsford
Katie Williams
Jelmer Samplonius
Emilie Paul
Alastair Murray
Keith Mulraney
Tom Farrell

Barry Davie

Mark Campbell
Alasdair Archibald
Mark Sproul
Jonny Thomson
Michael Grant
Duncan Cameron
Jennifer Misak
Chris Maguire
Barry Brown

lan Shanks
Sandy Orr

Bozza Ritchie
Dougie Hunter
Alisa Winters
Brian Clough
Lewis McMurray
Kim Buckley
Andrew Forster
Gordon Craig
Graeme Wilson
Ruairidh Murphy
Michael Bisset
Robert Stevenson
Graeme Roberts
Cameron Sproul
Heather Simpson
Paul Dalgarno
Dan Davies

Alan Hogg
Andrew Raeburn
Emma Hokayem
Mark Galloway
Fiona Ross

Jon Mckay
Shona Marshall
Coreen McGovern
Michael McGovern
Lizzie Joshi
Jonny May

Sarah Neilson
Alloyin Panging
Stewart Strath
Claire Williams
Andrew Beattie
Sean McDonald
Claire Gilchrist
Kieran Smith
Tracy Philp

Neil Berry
Graeme Barker
Mick McKeon

Jim Alexander
Shona Gettinby

Category
M
MJ
M
M
M40
M40
M
MJ
M
M50
M50

M40

M40
M50

M40
M40

M40
M50

F40
M40

M40
M50
M40
M50
F40
M50

F40
M50
M60
M60

M50

M50

M40

M60
M40

M50

M50
F50
F50
M50

M50

M40
M40
F40

M50
F50

F50
M40

M50
M60
F40

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Club

Corstorphine AAC
Harmeny AC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Lothian Running Club
Costorphine

Penicuik Harriers

Harmeny AC

Hunters Bog Trotters
Harmeny AC

Edinburgh Athletic Club
Portobello Running Club

Penicuik Harriers
Lothian Running Club
Harmeny AC

Lisbon Run Club (LXRC)
Carnethy Hill Racing Club
Harmeny Athletic Club

Hunters Bog Trotters

Lothian Running Club
Lothian Running Club

Carnegie Harriers
Musselburgh and District Athletics Club

Lothian Running Club
Hunters Bog Trotters
Hunters Bog Trotters
Moorfoot Runners

Lothian Running Club

Lothian Running Club
Portobello Running Club

Harmeny Athletic Club
Didcot Runners

Lothian Running Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club

Harmeny AC

Carnethy Hill Running Club

Falkland Trail Runners
Harmeny AC
Lothian Running Club

Moorfoot Runners

Lothian Running Club
Lothian Running Club

Ferranti AAC

Portobello Running Club
Sweatshop Running Community
Fife Athletic Club

Lothian Running Club

Lothian Running Club



124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

122

116

169

173
180
149
202

53
46
24
43
44
167
201

184
181

00:47:43
00:47:58
00:48:13
00:48:20
00:48:31
00:48:32
00:48:37
00:48:39
00:48:42
00:48:49
00:48:53
00:48:54
00:49:05
00:49:14
00:49:23
00:49:34
00:49:49
00:49:51
00:50:01
00:50:58
00:51:00
00:51:05
00:51:06
00:51:07
00:51:08
00:51:13
00:51:14
00:51:15
00:51:18
00:51:39
00:51:50
00:51:58
00:52:03
00:52:25
00:52:30
00:52:41
00:52:44
00:52:48
00:52:48
00:52:48
00:52:51
00:53:07
00:53:08
00:53:11
00:53:16
00:53:18
00:53:31
00:53:39
00:53:58
00:54:04
00:54:18
00:54:22
00:54:26
00:54:32
00:54:40
00:54:45
00:54:50
00:54:51
00:54:51
00:55:00
00:55:29
00:55:45
00:56:03
00:56:13
00:56:45
00:56:55
00:59:14
00:59:15
00:59:30
01:00:35
01:00:46
01:00:50
01:00:50
01:02:21
01:05:39
01:05:39
01:05:56
01:06:45
01:08:44
01:10:09
01:14:37

Jude Thomson
Toby McGlynn
Scott Mcdowall
Fraser Ballantine
Scott Wilson
Joanne Bowerman
Gillian Merchant
Alan Robertson
Stephen Dowell
Coll Dracup
Kirsty Gray

Neil MacRitchie
Joe Chambers
Doug Kington
Ada Stewart
John Boyle
Helen Woollven
Jennifer Dunn
Liam Mason
Jennie Inch
Puneet Gupta
Sarah Chambers
Anne-Marie Mowat
Adrian Smith
Gordon Thomson
Jenni Owens
Kenneth Leitch
Danny Wilcox
Liam Scott
Sarah Kelly
Douglas Tennant
Tom Burnett
Keara Hampton

Madeleine Chadwick

David Stewart
Raymond Chandler
Maria Hildersley
Gemma Amabile
Kristi Buchanan
Caroline Pye
Katie Hall

Donald Sandeman
lan Dracup
Caroline Fraser
John McGlynn

Josephine Vanlierop

Emma Purdie
Jill Roulston
Clare Hirst
Stuart Hildersley
Mark Chadwick
Kirsten Paul
David Blackburn
Dawn Watson
Gary Orr
Dominic Cox
Martin Leadbetter
Caitlin Hirst
Christina Cage
Bruce Wilson
Allan Gordon
Alison Wright
Sandra Chandler
Sonia Johnston
Andrew Fish
Fionna Grant
Timothy May
Gerry Clement
Scott Gourlay
Sophie Rushworth
Pooja Patel
Elizabeth Shand
Wendy Davidson
Janet Dunlop
Hollie Smith
Holly Alison
Andy Brown
Fiona Rushworth
Dawn Linkston
Max McCrindle
lan Ganson

F50

M40
M40
M40
F40
F40
M70
M40
MJ
F40
M40

M40
F60
M50
F50

M40

M40

M60

F40
M40
M40

F40
M40

F40
F50
M40
M60
F60
F40
F40
F40
F40
M60
M50
F50
M50
F40
F40
F40
F60
M60
M40

M60
F50
M40
M40
M60

F40

M70
F50
F50
F50
M60

M60
M70
M50

F40
F50
F50
F40

M60
F50
F50

M70

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male

Female

Female
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female

Female
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
Male

Female

Female
Male
Male

Lothian Running Club

Lothian Running Club

Lothian Running Club

Lothian Running Club
Springburn Harriers
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Lothian Running Club
Lothian Running Club

Hunters Bog Trotters
Falkland Trail Runners

West End Road Runners

Lothian Running Club

Harmeny AC

Lothian Running Club
Lothian Running Club
Run Livingston
Lothian Running Club
Lothian Running Club
Lothian Running Club

Portobello Running Club
Lothian Running Club

Lothian Running Club
Lothian Running Club

Hunters Bog Trotters

Polbeth and West Calder Joggers (Jog Scotland)
Lothian Running Club

Moorfoot Runners

Harmeny AC

Ferranti AAC

Moorfoot Runners

Polbeth and West Calder Joggers (Jog Scotland)

Lothian Running Club

JogScotland



