Position	Race Number	Race Time	Name	Category	Gender	Club
1	91	00:31:43	Aaron Hoyle	M	Male	Corstorphine AAC
2	70	00:32:56	Cameron Caves	MJ	Male	Harmeny AC
3	84	00:33:04	Ewan Crawford	M	Male	Hunters Bog Trotters
4	102	00:33:12	James Wright	M	Male	Lothian Running Club
5	117	00:33:21	lain Hutchinson	M40	Male	Costorphine
6	115	00:34:40	John Gibbs	M40	Male	Penicuik Harriers
7	93	00:35:46	Rory McCarthy	M	Male	
8	74	00:35:54	Ewan Mitchell	MJ	Male	Harmeny AC
9	100	00:36:20	Michael Taylor	M	Male	Hunters Bog Trotters
10	162	00:36:23	Greig Walker	M50	Male	Harmeny AC
11	143	00:36:24	David Cross	M50	Male	Edinburgh Athletic Club
12	83	00:36:33	Christopher Coleman	M	Male	Portobello Running Club
13	125	00:37:17	David Mowat	M40	Male	
14	87	00:37:24	Cameron Gowans	M	Male	
15	16	00:37:29	Natalie Stewart	F	Female	Penicuik Harriers
16	178	00:37:36	Ryan Ferguson	M	Male	Lothian Running Club
17	92	00:37:36	Lewis Kemp	M	Male	Harmeny AC
18	139	00:37:46	Michael Stratford	M40	Male	
19	163	00:38:08	James Gribben	M	Male	
20	86	00:38:10	Jamie Forsyth	M	Male	Lisbon Run Club (LXRC)
21	75	00:38:13	Alistair Sproul	MJ	Male	
22	90	00:38:26	Mark Hooper	M	Male	Carnethy Hill Racing Club
23	76	00:39:16	Matthew Wilkinson	MJ	Male	
24	96	00:39:22	Drew Nutsford	M	Male	Harmeny Athletic Club
25	203	00:39:24	Katie Williams	F	Female	
26	98	00:39:25	Jelmer Samplonius	M	Male	Hunters Bog Trotters
27	42	00:39:30	Emilie Paul	FJ	Female	
28	126	00:39:35	Alastair Murray	M40	Male	Lothian Running Club
29	158	00:39:41	Keith Mulraney	M50	Male	Lothian Running Club
30	72	00:39:58	Tom Farrell	MJ	Male	
31	104	00:40:01	Barry Davie	M40	Male	Carnegie Harriers
32	108	00:40:08	Mark Campbell	M40	Male	Musselburgh and District Athletics Club
33	77	00:41:07	Alasdair Archibald	M	Male	
34	132	00:41:18	Mark Sproul	M40	Male	
35	161	00:41:19	Jonny Thomson	M50	Male	Lothian Running Club
36	88	00:41:23	Michael Grant	M	Male	Hunters Bog Trotters
37	81	00:41:29	Duncan Cameron	M 540	Male	Hunters Bog Trotters
38	33	00:41:56	Jennifer Misak	F40	Female	Moorfoot Runners
39	121	00:42:19	Chris Maguire	M40	Male	
40 41	79 131	00:42:22 00:42:27	Barry Brown Ian Shanks	M M40	Male Male	
42	159	00:42:27		M50	Male	Lathian Bunning Club
43	130	00:42:54	Sandy Orr Bozza Ritchie	M40	Male	Lothian Running Club
44	150	00:42:57	Dougie Hunter	M50	Male	Lothian Running Club
45	41	00:43:08	Alisa Winters	F40	Female	Portobello Running Club
46	179	00:43:14	Brian Clough	M50	Male	Tortobello Hallilling Olab
47	94	00:43:17	Lewis McMurray	M	Male	
48	22	00:43:30	Kim Buckley	F40	Female	Harmeny Athletic Club
49	146	00:43:30	Andrew Forster	M50	Male	Didcot Runners
50	168	00:43:48	Gordon Craig	M60	Male	Lothian Running Club
51	176	00:43:50	Graeme Wilson	M60	Male	Edinburgh Athletics Club
52	95	00:43:53	Ruairidh Murphy	M	Male	
53	140	00:43:59	Michael Bisset	M50	Male	
54	211	00:44:02	Robert Stevenson	M	Male	
55	160	00:44:04	Graeme Roberts	M50	Male	
56	210	00:44:49	Cameron Sproul	M	Male	
57	15	00:44:50	Heather Simpson	F	Female	Harmeny AC
58	112	00:44:50	Paul Dalgarno	M40	Male	•
59	85	00:44:53	Dan Davies	M	Male	
60	171	00:45:05	Alan Hogg	M60	Male	Carnethy Hill Running Club
61	129	00:45:13	Andrew Raeburn	M40	Male	
62	7	00:45:13	Emma Hokayem	F	Female	
63	138	00:45:15	Mark Galloway	M50	Male	
64	14	00:45:22	Fiona Ross	F	Female	Falkland Trail Runners
65	154	00:45:23	Jon Mckay	M50	Male	Harmeny AC
66	51	00:45:26	Shona Marshall	F50	Female	Lothian Running Club
67	59	00:45:29	Coreen McGovern	F50	Female	
68	185	00:45:30	Michael McGovern	M50	Male	Moorfoot Runners
69	9	00:45:34	Lizzie Joshi	F	Female	
70	151	00:45:36	Jonny May	M50	Male	
71	12	00:45:37	Sarah Neilson	F	Female	
72	128	00:45:39	Alloyin Panging	M40	Male	
73	134	00:45:40	Stewart Strath	M40	Male	Lothian Running Club
74	40	00:45:41	Claire Williams	F40	Female	Lothian Running Club
75	164	00:45:52	Andrew Beattie	M	Male	
76	152	00:46:06	Sean McDonald	M50	Male	
77	48	00:46:24	Claire Gilchrist	F50	Female	Ferranti AAC
78	99	00:46:40	Kieran Smith	M	_Male	.
79	52	00:47:11	Tracy Philp	F50	Female	Portobello Running Club
80	106	00:47:22	Neil Berry	M40	Male	Sweatshop Running Community
81	78	00:47:23	Graeme Barker	M	Male	Fife Athletic Club
82	155	00:47:26	Mick McKeon	M50	Male	Lothian Running Club
83	165	00:47:33	Jim Alexander	M60	Male	Lothian Running Club
84	26	00:47:35	Shona Gettinby	F40	Female	

					_	
85	54	00:47:43	Jude Thomson	F50	Female	Lothian Running Club
86	73	00:47:58	Toby McGlynn	MJ	Male	
87	123	00:48:13	Scott Mcdowall	M40	Male	
88	105	00:48:20	Fraser Ballantine	M40	Male	Lothian Running Club
89	137	00:48:31	Scott Wilson	M40	Male	_
90	17	00:48:32	Joanne Bowerman	F40	Female	
91	32	00:48:37	Gillian Merchant	F40	Female	
						Lattice Description Old
92	183	00:48:39	Alan Robertson	M70	Male	Lothian Running Club
93	113	00:48:42	Stephen Dowell	M40	Male	
94	71	00:48:49	Coll Dracup	MJ	Male	
95	28	00:48:53	Kirsty Gray	F40	Female	Lothian Running Club
96	120	00:48:54	Neil MacRitchie	M40	Male	g
	82		Joe Chambers			Chringhurn Harriara
97		00:49:05		M	Male	Springburn Harriers
98	118	00:49:14	Doug Kington	M40	Male	
99	63	00:49:23	Ada Stewart	F60	Female	Kirkintilloch Olympians
100	141	00:49:34	John Boyle	M50	Male	Lothian Running Club
101	57	00:49:49	Helen Woollven	F50	Female	Lothian Running Club
102	4	00:49:51	Jennifer Dunn	F	Female	Hunters Bog Trotters
						<u> </u>
103	122	00:50:01	Liam Mason	M40	_Male	Falkland Trail Runners
104	8	00:50:58	Jennie Inch	F	Female	
105	116	00:51:00	Puneet Gupta	M40	Male	
106	3	00:51:05	Sarah Chambers	F	Female	
107	11	00:51:06	Anne-Marie Mowat	F	Female	
					Male	
108	175	00:51:07	Adrian Smith	M60		
109	101	00:51:08	Gordon Thomson	M	Male	
110	34	00:51:13	Jenni Owens	F40	Female	
111	207	00:51:14	Kenneth Leitch	M40	Male	
112	212	00:51:15	Danny Wilcox	M40	Male	
113	103		<u>-</u>		Male	
		00:51:18	Liam Scott	M		
114	31	00:51:39	Sarah Kelly	F40	Female	
115	135	00:51:50	Douglas Tennant	M40	Male	
116	80	00:51:58	Tom Burnett	M	Male	
117	30	00:52:03	Keara Hampton	F40	Female	
118	45	00:52:25	Madeleine Chadwick	F50	Female	West End Road Runners
						West Ella noda nullilers
119	133	00:52:30	David Stewart	M40	Male	
120	177	00:52:41	Raymond Chandler	M60	Male	
121	61	00:52:44	Maria Hildersley	F60	Female	Lothian Running Club
122	20	00:52:48	Gemma Amabile	F40	Female	
123	21	00:52:48	Kristi Buchanan	F40	Female	
124	37	00:52:48	Caroline Pye	F40	Female	
125	29	00:52:51	Katie Hall	F40	Female	
126	174	00:53:07	Donald Sandeman	M60	Male	Harmeny AC
127	145	00:53:08	lan Dracup	M50	Male	
128	47	00:53:11	Caroline Fraser	F50	Female	Lothian Running Club
129	153		John McGlynn	M50	Male	Lottilati Halling Olab
		00:53:16	•			
130	18	00:53:18	Josephine Vanlierop	F40	Female	
131	36	00:53:31	Emma Purdie	F40	Female	Lothian Running Club
132	38	00:53:39	Jill Roulston	F40	Female	Run Livingston
133	62	00:53:58	Clare Hirst	F60	Female	Lothian Running Club
134	170	00:54:04	Stuart Hildersley	M60	Male	Lothian Running Club
						Lottilan Halling Oldb
135	109	00:54:18	Mark Chadwick	M40	_Male	
136	13	00:54:22	Kirsten Paul	F	Female	Lothian Running Club
137	166	00:54:26	David Blackburn	M60	Male	Portobello Running Club
138	56	00:54:32	Dawn Watson	F50	Female	Lothian Running Club
139	127	00:54:40	Gary Orr	M40	Male	3
140		00:54:45	-		Male	
	110		Dominic Cox	M40		Lathian Dumning Club
141	172	00:54:50	Martin Leadbetter	M60	_Male	Lothian Running Club
142	6	00:54:51	Caitlin Hirst	F	Female	Lothian Running Club
143	200	00:54:51	Christina Cage	F40	Female	
144	213	00:55:00	Bruce Wilson	M	Male	
145	182	00:55:29	Allan Gordon	M70	Male	Hunters Bog Trotters
146	58	00:55:45	Alison Wright	F50	Female	Polbeth and West Calder Joggers (Jog Scotland)
			•			Polibeth and West Calder Joggers (Jog Scotland)
147	19	00:56:03	Sandra Chandler	F50	Female	
148	49	00:56:13	Sonia Johnston	F50	Female	Lothian Running Club
149	169	00:56:45	Andrew Fish	M60	Male	Moorfoot Runners
150	5	00:56:55	Fionna Grant	F	Female	Harmeny AC
151	173	00:59:14	Timothy May	M60	Male	· • ·
						Formanti AAC
152	180	00:59:15	Gerry Clement	M70	Male	Ferranti AAC
153	149	00:59:30	Scott Gourlay	M50	Male	Moorfoot Runners
154	202	01:00:35	Sophie Rushworth	F	Female	
155	35	01:00:46	Pooja Patel	F40	Female	
156	53	01:00:50	Elizabeth Shand	F50	Female	
					Female	
157	46	01:00:50	Wendy Davidson	F50		Delbark and Wast October 1999 (1999)
158	24	01:02:21	Janet Dunlop	F40	Female	Polbeth and West Calder Joggers (Jog Scotland)
159	43	01:05:39	Hollie Smith	F	Female	
160	44	01:05:39	Holly Alison	F	Female	
161	167	01:05:56	Andy Brown	M60	Male	Lothian Running Club
			=			
162	201	01:06:45	Fiona Rushworth	F50	Female	la nOa atland
163	50	01:08:44	Dawn Linkston	F50	Female	JogScotland
164	184	01:10:09	Max McCrindle	M	Male	
165	181	01:14:37	lan Ganson	M70	Male	